MIKE and JODI MASON - Mrs. Ravioli
suspected of BLACKMAIL , EXTORTION. Libel, Slander, damage to credit.
Forming of a criminal .

Facts of the matter:
Mike and Jodi Mason came to El Paraiso Verde from Great Britain with their children Donny 17 and
Ella 15 on the 31st of January 2022.

They started with our info week and after the info week they permamently stayed at El Paraiso Verde.
On 11. Of April 2022, after approximately 6 weeks of careful deliberation the familiy bought a quarter

hectare or 0.6 acres at our Anastasia Circle district - Number 3A, perfect for a familiy home with a
large lot.
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There was NO consulting on the part of President Dr. Erwin Annau in the selection process. He may
have talked to the family about 5 times in these 6 weeks, mostly saying hello in the bambamboo.

This is, what the new home of the Masons could have looked like and what houses near the lot they
have bought look like



Together with their Lawyer, Mrs. Ravioli - they made a tic toc video with false claims about Paraiso
Verde.

The claims of Mr. and Mrs. Mason

1. First Claim (El Paraiso Verde) has taken their hard earned money and the inheritance of their
children.”

Familiy Mason told Dr. Annau that they have MORE Assets in Great Britain, for instance some
appartment.

These are the funds, which Familiy Mason actually sent to RELJUV and El Paraiso Verde:
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Apart of the fee for the info-week, Family Mason invested a total of 468,260.750 Guarani, 65.000 USD,

60.800 EUROS or 54.450 British Pounds.

—

IF he total amount of their assets were sent to El Paraiso Verde as Familiy Mason claimed in their
video, they would not have been able to purchase this land, because they would not have had enough
money for building a house. But THEY selected and bought this lot and told me that they would sell
some real estate in Great Britain to have the money for a house. With their video the viewer gets the

impression that they sent ALL of their money.



2. Second false claim: RELJUV sold them worthless land:

Here is an example of a very similar Anastasia Cirle lot that was sold for aproximately 76.700 USD, or
71.000 Euros or 63.800 British Pounds.

Anastasia Anastasia
Circle Circle

Baugrundstiick | ¥ 548.804.900

This lot was paid for. 1 House is already built on it, one is under construction

Familiy Mason paid for the much larger lot 500,971.590,- Guarani which is approximately 70.000 USD.
65.000 Euros or 58.000 British Pounds. Their Square Meter price was even 10% lower than the list
prices paid in the distcrict of Anastasia Circle.

All lots have Electricity and Water from a deep well.

Here is the purchase contract.



is provisionally individualised as ANASTACIA CIRCLE No. 3 A, 11 100 310, according to the
attached plan, with an area of: 2.417 m2; the price Is the sum of Gs. 500.971.590.- ------ =

1 PRIMERA: las partes de comun acuerdo dejan sin efecto la cldusula “PRIMERA” del
CONTRATO PRIVADO DE COMPROMISO DE COMPRA VENTA DE UNAS FRACCIONES DE
INMUEBLES celebrado entre los mismos en fecha 21.10.2021. Concediendo en reemplazo
de ésta unas fraccidnes de inmuebles ubicado dentro de la propiedad de Reljuv S.A.
denominado Paraiso Verde cito en Compafifa Taly - Maciel, distrito de Caazapd a
desprenderse de las fincas Matrices Nros. 545, 546 y 564. Quedando los Lotes a ser
transferidos individualizado como ANASTACIA CIRCLE No. 3 A, 11 100 310, constante de una
superficie de: 2.417 m? cuyo precio asciende a la suma de Gs. 500.971.590,-

2 SECOND: The parties agree that the original payment made shall remain in favour of the
Company as part payment for the purchase of the new share of the land, the difference is
417.041.590 Guaranies.--—. Payment is made by bank transfer.

2 SEGUNDA: las partes acuerdan que el pago efectuado inicialmente queda a favor de la
empresa como parte de pago de la nueva compra de la fraccion de inmueble, la diferencia

asciende a: Guaranfes 417.041.590.--- El pago se efectuara por transferencia bancaria.-

RELJUV S5.A. MICHAEL JOHN MASON

RELJUV S.A.

R.U.C.: 80095083 - 6

This is the area, the Masons called ,barren land”.



Third false : Pressure sale:

There was no sales consultation for this sale. They drove around, selected the lot and Mike informed
the sales person that he would want to buy it. All his tic toc statements about my alleged sales tactics
were fabricatios to extort his investment from the company RELJUV S.a.e.c.a.

Proof.

Mister Mason asked the sales person on 11" of February 2022 to reserve the Lot 3 A and she
acknowledeged HIS wish to get the lot. There was no solicitacion no ,,pressure sales talks, let alone
Scientology, just HIS Email that he wanted to buy.



The Email from our consultant proves that she was utterly surprised that he wanted to buy the lot!
She writes

From: [Leonartis Export&Trade <contact@leonartis-export.com>
Sent: 15 February 2022 19:11

To: Mike Mason <mike.mason@insitespecialists.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Mike & Jodie Mason - plot purchase

Hi Mike,

Glad you could make it out today! We have, unfortunately, been working all day and missed the
chance to check it out with you. Were glad 3A appeals to you and weve let Erwin know about
reserving it. He has asked for the plot to be mowed and staked so you can get a real look at it.

To best get your contract questions answered you could send them to us per mail, Voice message
on Telegram, or talk to Florencia in the office of the red house (M-F 7h-5h).

Take care and see you soon,

To claim that he was pressured or even forced by ,brain washing techniques into buying the lot may
constitute libel and slander.

There were no ,bullying sales tacitics” in this Email, let alone Scientology. Dr. Annau has been an
outspoken critic of this movement for more than 26 years. Nothing could be further than the truth.

The 3 persos may have committed the crimes of libel and slander for the purpose of extorting money
from RELJUV S.a.e.c.a..

And physical violence was never used by RELJUV or his agents.

The family wanted to build two houses, one for them and one for Lonny

Therefore they must have more assets in Great Britain, so their claim we took all of their money is
false.

Here are the plan of the house positioned on the lot:

Our architect department spent many hours on the planning.
Mr. and Mrs. Mason never paid the planning cost.
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The architectural department of RELJUV S.a.e.c.a planned their two houses
they even ordered us to build the clay platform for the these houses.

here is the order:



|Iﬂrestltlon Landschaftsbau AC-34 MASON Michael |

Email-Adresse Extra plattforms, high
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Platforms: houses, driveway, carport,
parking spaces, etc. (Moving of clay,

transport, compacting)
Arcilla compactada (movimiento de tierras, 1105.32 83,020 91,763,666
transporte, compactacion) Included ina
standard Anastasia Circle of 2500m2 are 300m3
of Platform Extra investment: 300/2500*2417=
290.04, 1395,36-290.04m3

Moving of humus without transport,
{Movimiento de tierras sin transporte).
Included in a standard Anastasia Circle ara 17.03 32,550 554,326
150m3 of removal of hurnus,
513/2500*2417=495.97

Sl 1122.35 52,317,993
Sichern der Baupldtze und Zufahrten: Anhiufen " S o
won Humus an den Hingen. Wird nicht ekl
Gesamtsumme 92,317,993
Durchschnitt PGY pro m3 Erdbewegung 82,254
Kundendaten:
MName: MASOM Michael

Extra plattforms, high
e El Paraiso Verde

EPY

Grundstiick: AC-3A
glitig bis 5/27/2022
GENEHMIGT: Datum: Unterschrift: MASON Michas|
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There were no further investments at El Paraiso Verde for the houses or the platforms, just this lot.

If their claim was true that we took all of their money and then they did not have the money to pay
for the plans or for the extended 2 platforms, Masons could be considered imposters!- That would we
FRAUD if one orders something that one knows he cannot pay.

RELJUV S.a.e.c.a was ready to start construction.
However their son Donny decided to go back to great Britain for good and the family went with him
to find a place and to help him fix up an apartment.

Later they decided to stay together and remain in Great Britain.
The Masons left El Paraiso Verde around End of April or beginning of May of 2022.

Mike Mason wrote to Dr. Annau on July 14™ of 2022 in GERMAN ! that he needed the money for the
renovation of the appartment of Donny. He still wrote that they are praying that Donny would change
his mind and they could live together at El Paraiso Verde. He even wrote me in German, though dr.
Annau speaks excellent English.



Date: Thu, 14 Jul 2022 11:42:27 +0200
Guten Morgen Erwin,
Ich hoffe, dies trifft Sie bei guter Gesundheit an.

Im Anschluss an das Gesprach, das wir letzten Freitag, den 8. Juli hatten, sind Jodie und ich der Meinung, dass wir das
Grundstiick (Grundstiick 3A) verkaufen miissen, um in erster Linie das Geld dafiir zu verwenden, dass unser Sohn Donny das
hat, was er hier braucht Familie — da er nicht zu uns nach Paraguay kommt. Na ja, sagt er sicher nicht kurzfristig. Wir kénnen

ENGLISH TRANSLATION
Date: Thu, 14 Jul 2022 11:42:27 +0200

Good morning Erwin,
| hope this finds you in good health.

Further to the conversation we had last Friday, July 8, Jodie and | are of the opinion that We need
to sell the property (lot 3A) to primarily use the money to make sure
our son Donny has what he needs here family - since he is not coming to us in Paraguay.
Well, he certainly won't say in the short term. WWe can only pray that he changes his
mind soon and joins us for the long term!

As we have discussed, | will be taking steps to draw down some more money from other private
investments | have made towards our plans to secure another smaller piece of land, but this won't be
ready for at least a couple of months - and we (Jodie, Ella-Rose and I) intend to return much sooner
than that to choose our next piece of land.

To that end, could you please take action and advise me on the next steps in the process of reselling
land back to Reljuv?

Land details as follows:
Land Ac No. 3A

Land Registry 11 100 310
M2 2.417

Price PGY 500,971,590
Best wishes,

Mike Mason

Tel: 07779 115815

As per this Email, he wanted to exchange lot 3A for a smaller one, but later on he wanted all of his
money back.

Dr. Annau wrote back that he could - according to the notarized contract Mr.Mason signed either sell
the lot himself at a cost of less than 1000 USD for writing the contracts and fees or RELJUV would
offer and sell his property to their clients provided a power of attorney at 15% discount from his
purchase price was made.



RESALE by owner

After purchasing the land, the landowner can resell his land at any time, subject to the right of first
refusal of RELUV. There is a 6,950.000,- PGY administrative fee payable to RELJUV.

The purchase price will be settled directly between seller and buyer. Buyer and Seller shall be liable for
the payment of any taxes due at resale and the administrative fee. RELIUV administrative fees will be
adjusted to annual inflation rates as published by the Paraguayan administration.

ng
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RESALE by RELILV Yoz
In case of resale by RELIUV, the mandated taxes and an administrative fee totaling 15% of the initial
purchase price will be charged. After the resale by RELIUV, the seller will receive the original purchase
price (the amount of Guarani received by REUUV) minus 15% via wire transfer or cheque.

In case of request for resale by REUUV within one month after the investor's trip, RELUV will pay the
mandated taxes and limit the administration fee to PGY 6,950.000.

A resale cannot be guaranteed,

Appendiz version dated Aug 8" 2020 page Bofa inltlals: 45 < Gﬁ‘-{

REUIUV 5.3.e.c.a., referred hereinafter as “RELJUV™, 5000 Villarrica, Dr. Botrell B45¢/Gral.Diaz,
Paraguay, trade register number: 7343592, trade number 6019 woww. paraiso-verde cam

Money back guaranty

For purchase contracts with a purchase price of less than 100,000,000 Guarani, the buyer has the right
to cancel this contract within one week after the end of the investor's trip without any cost. The
purchase price will be refunded per transfer in the currency in which it was paid. Cash payments in
Guarani only.

I have read and understood the above:

Place, date Signature

ERETBouR WE, Wl
I6/10f 2021 P e Pas IV,




b
21-10-2044 q‘“w Liﬂk'\
N

RELJUV S.A.
R.U.C.: 80095083 - 6

Appendix version dated Aug 8™ 2020 page 9of9 initials: Sl el i “U-‘LE

This, by the way, is what everyone signs if they choose us to sell their property. 15% covers the
non-redeemable taxes, commissions, advertising money and legal fees.

Therefore Mike signed and notarized a power of attorney on August 16" 2022 and the lot went on
the market.




Mr Michael Mason & Mrs Jodie Mason
117 Dartford Road,

Dartford,

Kent,

DAL IEN

16/08/2022

FAD: Erwin Annau,
C/o 'Reljuv’'
S000 Villarriea, Dr. Botrell 845¢/Gral.Diaz, Paraguay

Dear Erwin,

Please accept this as formal confirmation that we wish for you, on behalf of the above company
named “Reljuy’, the power to conduct the sale and transfer of only our plot of land situated within
the settlement area know as 'El Paraiso Verde', for the sum of PGY 500,971,590 and pay us this
balanee, minus 15% in line with the resale clause stated within our land purchase cantract with
‘Reljuv’

The details of our plot are stated below:
Acno.: 3A
Land register: 11 100 310

M2: 2,417
Price: PGY 500,971,590

Yours sincerely,

Mr Michael Mason Mrs Jodie Mason

Dated: 16 lo‘ﬁ i 2022, Dated: 1€ [ a%"’i o022

Unfortunately Familiy Mason got into the hands of the lawyer named RAVIOLI who is behind of all of
the tic toc videos.

She advises her clientes to commit the crime of blackmail, extorsion, libel and slander publicly on the
internet with false statements, by threatening to publish these criminal videos and - if RELJUV does
not give in to HER blackmail scheme, she makes her clients publish these extortion videos.

Mr. and Mrs Mason have no claim whatsoever against Reljuv. They bought a property. It was put back
on the market and when it is sold the purchase price will be paid.

Nowhere in the word could you one buy a piece of land from a real estate developer and then just
change his mind and demand that the real estate developer pays YOU back all the money, if possible
net Friday. And then threatening or making a video on tic toc with false statement to get the
purchaseprice refunded is blackmail and extorsion.



This is like the mafia would do: ,,if you do not pay us, we will ruin your pizza parlor.”
THe only eifference. The Mafia method is now done digitally: If you don’t pay we make a really bad tic
toc video.

RELJUV would be happy to send the Masons their money after sale of their property.

What these families do not realize: They are being used in a vicious but futile attempt of a planned
hostile take over of El Paraiso Verde supposedly purpetrated by Mrs. Ravioli and a close relative of
hers who happens to be real estate broker.

They think that with the libel and slander campaign they will put us out of business and they could
buy up the land cheap and make a furtune by squandering it for pennies on the dollar.
If this would succeed, hundreds of families would loose heir life savings.

And, by the way, the sister of Mrs. Ravioli IS a real estate Agent
Dr. Erwin Annau

President RELJUV. S.a.e.c.a
Founder of El Paraiso Verde



